

### City of Hudson, Ohio

## Meeting Agenda - Final-revised City Council Workshop

David A. Basil, Mayor

William D. Wooldredge, President of Council (At-Large)
Beth A. Bigham, Council Member (Ward 4)

Hamilton DeSaussure, Jr., Council Member (At-Large)
Dennis N. Hanink, Council Member (Ward 1)
Alex D. Kelemen, Council Member (Ward 3)
Casey M. Weinstein, Council Member (Ward 2)
J. Daniel Williams, Council Member (At-Large)

Jane Howington, City Manager R. Todd Hunt, City Solicitor Elizabeth A. Slagle, Clerk of Council

Tuesday, January 16, 2018 7:30 PM Town Hall

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Correspondence and Council Comments
- 3. Discussion Items
- A. TMP-3270 A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE DOWNTOWN HUDSON TRAIL AND GREENWAY CONCEPT PLAN.

**Executive Summary:** The concept plan proposes a routing from Owen Brown Street south along Brandywine Creek to State Route 303, then east along SR 303 and south along SR 91, through the existing rail underpass and into Veterans Park.

Attachments: Downtown Hudson Trail and Greenway Plan

B. <u>18-0004</u> A discussion and review of the School Bus Garage and Salt Storage Structure Project.

**Executive Summary:** Staff wishes to update City Council on the status of the Koberna Bus Garage and Salt Structure Project and discuss current estimated project schedules moving forward.

Attachments: Site Layout Plan - Jan. 2018

Koberna Development Summary - Jan. 2018 (Revised)

Page 1 Printed on 1/15/2018

### **C.** TMP-3272

# AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTIONS 891.02, 891.05, 891.07 AND 891.18 OF THE CITY'S EARNED INCOME TAX REGULATIONS AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

**Executive Summary:** This ordinance amends the City's income tax regulations to incorporate changes made to municipal income tax by the Ohio General Assembly as part of House Bill 49. The Regional Income Tax Agency (RITA) recently gave suggested language to properly enact those changes.

**Attachments:** Proposed Code Amendments to Section 891.01 Authority to levy tax; purpose

of tax

### 4. Items to be Added to Future Agendas

### 5. Adjournment

The mission of the Hudson City Government is to serve, promote and support, in a fiscally responsible manner, an outstanding community that values quality of life, a well-balanced tax base, historic preservation, with a vision to the future, and professionalism in volunteer and public service.

Page 2 Printed on 1/15/2018